



2026:HHC:24837

**Shelja Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 5868 of 2026.**

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Roop Lal Chaudhary , Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 23, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)